Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Texaco Inc.		01/21/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELAYSTAR SA/NV
Street Address:	Avenue Fraiteur 25
City:	Ixelles
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number: 78050819		RELAYSTAR					
Serial Number:	78050817	RELAYSTAR					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(925) 842-1260 Phone:

Email: ESetton@ChevronTexaco.com Correspondent Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

TRADEMARK 900020651 **REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0156**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eliane Setton
Signature:	/eliane setton/
Date:	03/03/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Image001#page1.tif source=Image002#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583, United States of America, (hereinafter called Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, RELAYSTAR SA/NV, a company in formation under the laws of Belgium having its office at avenue Arnaud Fraiteur 25, B-1050 Brussels, Belgium (hereinafter called Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and that part of the business and goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks in the countries identified in Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of £1 said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the good will of the business associated with the Trademarks, and all other rights which the said Assignor has heretofore enjoyed thereunder.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and do all things reasonably necessary, at the sole expense of Assignee, to enable Assignee to perfect and record this assignment and transfer of the Trademarks.

This Agreement shall not be deemed to become effective until it is executed by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its and affixed its corporate scal on January 21, 2004.5

(Corporate Sea

TEXACO INC.

By Al Shall

NI WITCHES OF AWARE WITCH

EOF, the said Assignee has hereunto set its hand on September 23, 2004.

RelayStar SA/NV

By: K. Willem

Title: Director

BY: RAJESH PAULOS

Title: Director

А **СпечгалТехасо** Сотралу

ΜĬ	TM Rights (Grouped by owner) + Status	owner) + Status
Онпет:	TEXACO INC.	
15	Country	Mark

30706	30705	30704	30700	30696	30695	30693	30692	30691	30690	30689	30688
United States	United States	United States	India	China (People's Republic Of)	China (People's Republic Of)	Canade	Canada	Brazil	Brazîl	Brazil	<u>Couptry</u> Australia
RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	RELAYSTAR	<u>Mark</u> RELAYSTAR
35	39	9 /	9	42	39	NA	NA, 39	Þ	39	35	<u>Classes</u> 35, 39
78/050817	78/050819	78/050820	1033647	2001067051	2001067052	1095601	1093858	823661024	823627322	823627330	App. # 873802
3/ 1/2001	3/ 1/2001	3/ 1/2001	8/2/2001	4/25/2001	4/25/2001	3/ 9/2001	2/21/2001	3/15/2001	3/6/2001	3/ 6/2001	App. Dt 4/26/2001
				2010758	1953450						Reg. # 837802
				9/28/2002	10/14/2002						Reg. Dt 1/12/2002
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status Registered



REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0159

Report Date: 8/12/2004

Page:

EXHIBIT 1 to Assignment Texaco Inc. /Relaystar **TRADEMARK**